
Shoal Creek Invitational
Shoal Creek Country Club

Birmingham, AL
Shoal Creek Invitational 
Dates: Apr 15 - Apr 16 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Alabama 285 281 285 851

1 Wilson Furr (1) 72 68 69 209

T4 Prescott Butler (3) 70 73 71 214

T6 Josh Sedeno (2) 71 74 70 215

8 Frankie Capan (4) 73 66 77 216

T31 Jake DeZoort (5) 72 75 75 222

2 LSU 285 290 295 870

T4 Philip Barbaree (2) 67 71 76 214

T9 Trey Winstead (3) 73 70 74 217

T9 Garrett Barber (4) 69 76 72 217

T31 Luis Gagne (1) 76 73 73 222

T66 Nathan Jeansonne (5) 77 78 76 231

3 North Florida 291 291 294 876

T9 Phillip Knowles (1) 71 69 77 217

T18 Jordan Batchelor (4) 74 75 70 219

T31 Travis Trace (2) 77 73 72 222

T31 Andrew Alligood (3) 71 76 75 222

T52 Michael Mattiace (5) 75 74 78 227

4 Kentucky 298 282 299 879

T9 Fred Allen Meyer (5) 76 65 76 217

T14 Lukas Euler (1) 72 70 76 218

T18 Cullan Brown (2) 75 73 71 219

T44 Maximillian Mehles (3) 75 74 76 225

T55 Matt Liston (4) 79 74 76 229

5 UAB 301 289 291 881

3 Murray Naysmith (4) 72 69 72 213

T14 William Walker, III (1) 78 70 70 218

T44 Nick Robillard (2) 77 75 73 225

T55 John Snoddy (3) 74 79 76 229

T84 Sam Goldasich (5) 85 75 84 244

6 Auburn 309 290 289 888

T14 Wells Padgett (4) 75 73 70 218

T23 Brandon Mancheno (1) 79 69 72 220

T23 Trace Crowe (3) 77 74 69 220

T69 Jacob Solomon (2) 78 76 78 232

T73 Ryan Knop (5) 81 74 78 233

T7 Charlotte 290 295 306 891

T18 Ben Woodruff (2) 72 74 73 219

T39 John Gough (1) 72 72 80 224

T49 Marc Boucher (3) 69 78 79 226

T49 Carson Ownbey (5) 77 71 78 226

79 Fisher Vollendorf (4) 77 83 76 236
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T7 Lamar University 303 302 286 891

T18 Cody Banach (1) 73 74 72 219

T26 Hugo Hellman (2) 74 79 68 221

T61 Eason Wang (5) 80 75 75 230

T66 Kevin Lee (3) 77 83 71 231

T69 Sam Dumez (4) 79 74 79 232

9 Jacksonville 304 295 293 892

T9 Eduardo Carrete (1) 73 70 74 217

T26 Michael Sakane (2) 78 73 70 221

T44 Sam Uhland (4) 75 76 74 225

T61 Thomas Thurloway (3) 79 76 75 230

T61 Aaeri Krishnan (5) 78 77 75 230

10 Jacksonville State 292 295 307 894

T23 Benedikt Thalmayr (1) 70 72 78 220

T36 Quim Vidal Mora (2) 71 73 79 223

T39 Jesus Montenegro (3) 73 77 74 224

T66 Maximo Portais (4) 81 74 76 231

T73 Max Basler (5) 78 76 79 233

11 Tennessee 299 300 297 896

T14 Hunter Wolcott (2) 71 75 72 218

T31 Rhys Nevin-Wharton (4) 76 74 72 222

T44 Tyler Johnson (3) 76 74 75 225

T69 Brayden Garrison (1) 76 77 79 232

T69 Spencer Cross (5) 76 78 78 232

12 Bowling Green State 299 302 302 903

T26 Rodrigue Vie (1) 77 71 73 221

T52 Trey Walker (3) 78 74 75 227

T55 Pablo Heredia Iglesias (2) 72 81 76 229

T73 Noah Firestone (5) 74 81 78 233

78 Nick Hofland (4) 76 76 83 235

13 Georgia State 311 295 299 905

T26 Josh Edgar (1) 79 73 69 221

54 James Kyles (5) 75 75 78 228

T61 David Li (3) 79 80 71 230

T73 Egill Gunnarsson (2) 78 73 82 233

77 Owen Sertl (4) 79 74 81 234

14 Troy 300 307 304 911

T39 Brent Hamm (5) 71 75 78 224

T44 Dean Martin (2) 75 74 76 225

T55 Connor Futrell (1) 75 83 71 229

82 Will McFadden (3) 79 81 79 239

86 Jake Tiffin (4) 81 77 87 245

15 Samford 309 300 318 927

T36 Harlan Winn (2) 73 78 72 223

T61 Alec Stopperich (3) 77 75 78 230

T80 Aaron Walker (1) 77 74 87 238

T80 Connor Reid (4) 83 74 81 238

87 Josh Berze (5) 82 77 93 252
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

2 Cody Carroll (North Florida) 71 72 68 211

T6 Graysen Huff (Auburn) 71 70 74 215

T18 Michael Sanders (LSU) 68 74 77 219

T26 Andrew Kozan (Auburn) 74 73 74 221

T36 Dino Capazario (Lamar University) 76 69 78 223

T39 Jacob Cook (Kentucky) 74 71 79 224

T39 Allen Hamilton (Kentucky) 76 76 72 224

T49 Marcus Svensson (Auburn) 72 77 77 226

T55 Fadhli Soetarso (Kentucky) 74 77 78 229

T55 Zach Norris (Kentucky) 76 76 77 229

83 Jake Milanowski (Auburn) 80 78 83 241

T84 Jackson Seawell (Samford ) 80 80 84 244
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1 2 3   Team Scores  
T1  1  1   Alabama 285  281  285       851  -13 
T1  2  2   LSU 285  290  295       870  +6 
4  4  3   North Florida 291  291  294       876  +12 
6  3  4   Kentucky 298  282  299       879  +15 

10  7  5   UAB 301  289  291       881  +17 
T13  T8  6   Auburn 309  290  289       888  +24 

3  5  T7   Charlotte 290  295  306       891  +27 
11  12  T7   Lamar University 303  302  286       891  +27 
12  T8  9   Jacksonville  304  295  293       892  +28 
5  6  10   Jacksonville State  292  295  307       894  +30 

T7  T8  11   Tennessee 299  300  297       896  +32 
T7  11  12   Bowling Green State 299  302  302       903  +39 
15  13  13   Georgia State  311  295  299       905  +41 
9  14  14   Troy  300  307  304       911  +47 

T13  15  15   Samford  309  300  318       927  +63 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T3 1   Wilson Furr  Alabama  72   68  69       209  -7   
T11 2   Cody Carroll *  North Florida  71   72  68       211  -5   
T5 3   Murray Naysmith  UAB  72   69  72       213  -3   
T11 T4   Prescott Butler  Alabama  70   73  71       214  -2   
1 T4   Philip Barbaree  LSU  67   71  76       214  -2   

T17 T6   Josh Sedeno  Alabama  71   74  70       215  -1   
T5 T6   Graysen Huff *  Auburn  71   70  74       215  -1   
2 8   Frankie Capan  Alabama  73   66  77       216  E   

T17 T9   Garrett Barber  LSU  69   76  72       217  +1   
T11 T9   Trey Winstead  LSU  73   70  74       217  +1   
T11 T9   Eduardo Carrete  Jacksonville  73   70  74       217  +1   
T5 T9   Fred Allen Meyer  Kentucky  76   65  76       217  +1   
T3 T9   Phillip Knowles  North Florida  71   69  77       217  +1   
T29 T14   William Walker, III  UAB  78   70  70       218  +2   
T29 T14   Wells Padgett  Auburn  75   73  70       218  +2   
T21 T14   Hunter Wolcott  Tennessee  71   75  72       218  +2   
T8 T14   Lukas Euler  Kentucky  72   70  76       218  +2   
T21 T18   Ben Woodruff  Charlotte  72   74  73       219  +3   
T8 T18   Michael Sanders *  LSU  68   74  77       219  +3   
T35 T18   Jordan Batchelor  North Florida  74   75  70       219  +3   
T29 T18   Cullan Brown  Kentucky  75   73  71       219  +3   
T24 T18   Cody Banach  Lamar University  73   74  72       219  +3   
T8 T23   Benedikt Thalmayr  Jacksonville State  70   72  78       220  +4   
T46 T23   Trace Crowe  Auburn  77   74  69       220  +4   
T29 T23   Brandon Mancheno  Auburn  79   69  72       220  +4   
T29 T26   Rodrigue Vie  Bowling Green State  77   71  73       221  +5   
T53 T26   Josh Edgar  Georgia State  79   73  69       221  +5   
T46 T26   Michael Sakane  Jacksonville  78   73  70       221  +5   
T24 T26   Andrew Kozan *  Auburn  74   73  74       221  +5   
T60 T26   Hugo Hellman  Lamar University  74   79  68       221  +5   
T24 T31   Jake DeZoort  Alabama  72   75  75       222  +6   
T41 T31   Rhys Nevin-Wharton  Tennessee  76   74  72       222  +6   
T35 T31   Luis Gagne  LSU  76   73  73       222  +6   
T24 T31   Andrew Alligood  North Florida  71   76  75       222  +6   
T41 T31   Travis Trace  North Florida  77   73  72       222  +6   
T15 T36   Quim Vidal Mora  Jacksonville State  71   73  79       223  +7   
T46 T36   Harlan Winn  Samford  73   78  72       223  +7   
T17 T36   Dino Capazario *  Lamar University  76   69  78       223  +7   
T21 T39   Brent Hamm  Troy  71   75  78       224  +8   
T41 T39   Jesus Montenegro  Jacksonville State  73   77  74       224  +8   
T15 T39   John Gough  Charlotte  72   72  80       224  +8   
T53 T39   Allen Hamilton *  Kentucky  76   76  72       224  +8   
T17 T39   Jacob Cook *  Kentucky  74   71  79       224  +8   
T35 T44   Dean Martin  Troy  75   74  76       225  +9   

T53 T44   Nick Robillard  UAB  77   75  73       225  +9 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T46 T44   Sam Uhland  Jacksonville  75   76  74       225  +9   
T41 T44   Tyler Johnson  Tennessee  76   74  75       225  +9   
T35 T44   Maximillian Mehles  Kentucky  75   74  76       225  +9   
T29 T49   Carson Ownbey  Charlotte  77   71  78       226  +10   
T24 T49   Marc Boucher  Charlotte  69   78  79       226  +10   
T35 T49   Marcus Svensson *  Auburn  72   77  77       226  +10   
T53 T52   Trey Walker  Bowling Green State  78   74  75       227  +11   
T35 T52   Michael Mattiace  North Florida  75   74  78       227  +11   
T41 54   James Kyles  Georgia State  75   75  78       228  +12   
T60 T55   John Snoddy  UAB  74   79  76       229  +13   
T60 T55   Pablo Heredia Iglesias  Bowling Green State  72   81  76       229  +13   
T78 T55   Connor Futrell  Troy  75   83  71       229  +13   
T46 T55   Fadhli Soetarso *  Kentucky  74   77  78       229  +13   
T53 T55   Zach Norris *  Kentucky  76   76  77       229  +13   
T60 T55   Matt Liston  Kentucky  79   74  76       229  +13   
T81 T61   David Li  Georgia State  79   80  71       230  +14   
T70 T61   Aaeri Krishnan  Jacksonville  78   77  75       230  +14   
T53 T61   Alec Stopperich  Samford  77   75  78       230  +14   
T70 T61   Thomas Thurloway  Jacksonville  79   76  75       230  +14   
T70 T61   Eason Wang  Lamar University  80   75  75       230  +14   
T70 T66   Maximo Portais  Jacksonville State  81   74  76       231  +15   
T70 T66   Nathan Jeansonne  LSU  77   78  76       231  +15   
T83 T66   Kevin Lee  Lamar University  77   83  71       231  +15   
T67 T69   Spencer Cross  Tennessee  76   78  78       232  +16   
T67 T69   Jacob Solomon  Auburn  78   76  78       232  +16   
T60 T69   Brayden Garrison  Tennessee  76   77  79       232  +16   
T60 T69   Sam Dumez  Lamar University  79   74  79       232  +16   
T70 T73   Noah Firestone  Bowling Green State  74   81  78       233  +17   
T67 T73   Max Basler  Jacksonville State  78   76  79       233  +17   
T46 T73   Egill Gunnarsson  Georgia State  78   73  82       233  +17   
T70 T73   Ryan Knop  Auburn  81   74  78       233  +17   
T60 77   Owen Sertl  Georgia State  79   74  81       234  +18   
T53 78   Nick Hofland  Bowling Green State  76   76  83       235  +19   
T83 79   Fisher Vollendorf  Charlotte  77   83  76       236  +20   
77 T80   Connor Reid  Samford  83   74  81       238  +22   

T46 T80   Aaron Walker  Samford  77   74  87       238  +22   
T83 82   Will McFadden  Troy  79   81  79       239  +23   
T78 83   Jake Milanowski *  Auburn  80   78  83       241  +25   
T83 T84   Sam Goldasich  UAB  85   75  84       244  +28   
T83 T84   Jackson Seawell *  Samford  80   80  84       244  +28   
T78 86   Jake Tiffin  Troy  81   77  87       245  +29   
T81 87   Josh Berze  Samford  82   77  93       252  +36   
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